FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHE	ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Y	346-120
SM05/REV03	09-02-1	999	_	V V
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat			attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.
		0.00 12211 200 1021	dress of receiving	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raycom-U.S., Inc.	1011324	70	areas of receiving	party (100).
Kaycom-o.s., mc.	AUG 3 1 1999 E	Name: Raye	com America, Inc.	
(AUG 3 1 1500 E	Internal Addre	200	
	Tean aget			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	ASSOCIACION	Street Addres	ss: 201 Monroe St	treet
	_imited Partnership	City: Montge	omery	State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>36104</u>
☐ Corporation-State <u>Dela vare</u>	i			
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Li Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<u>-</u>	Merger			e
1	Change of Name	Other		
☐ Other		If assignee is not	t domiciled in the United	
Execution Date: 27 August 1999		designation is	ust be a separate docui	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date. 27 August 1939			(s) & address(es)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	Yes ⊠	Frademark Registra 1,616,082	ation No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and involved:	# I I N H
Name: <u>Donald N. Huff</u>		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Watson Cole Grindle	Watson			
		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W.		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
10th Floor				
City: <u>Washington</u> State: State:	DC ZIP: 20005			
		ISE THIS SPACE		
9/01/1999 MTHA11 00000208 1616080	DO NOT C	THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 →C.00 DF	/			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	tion is true find c	orrect and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
Donald N. Huff		MIN X	uff.	51 Hugust 77
Name of Person Signing		Signature	// 7	D ä fe
i fotal nu	imber of pages including o	over sneet, attachme	ents, and	<u>′</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of the undersigned date, Raycom-U.S., Inc., a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal place of business at 201 Monroe Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36104 is the owner of the trademark rights and

TRADEMARK

APP./REG. NO.

goodwill in and to the following U.S. trademark registrations (THE TRADEMARKS):

FILED/REGISTERED

Please see attached "Exhibit A"

WHEREAS, Raycom America, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 201 Monroe Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36104, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARKS by express assignment;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASS GNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreemer ts relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

Raycom-U.S., Inc.

Rebecca S. Brvan

Vice President

EXHIBIT A

	Raycom-U.S., Inc.
	Raycom America, Inc.
VT	WTOC-
	WTOC-11 (stylized letters)
2	1,616,08
	Federal

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0249